Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07 [.] 05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	05-12-20	008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM United States Patent and Tradema	
5-9-09	4025047	E 60		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade	1035017 mark Office: Please re		ocuments or the new address(es) be	low.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2.	Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies)	
Donald V. Mager		ame: Brake LLC		
	In	ternal Address:	*** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Da		treet Address: 2	111 Delaware Ave	
Execution Date(s) May 3, 2008 ✓ Assignment		ity: St. Paul		
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment		tate: MN		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Other	License	ountry: USA	Zip: <u>55118</u> address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/611221 Add		B. Patent No.(s		
5. Name and address to whom corresponderning document should be mailed		Total number o	f applications and patents	(17 (20)
Name:Donald V Mager	7.	Total fee (37 CF	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address:			be charged by credit card be charged to deposit accoun	it
Street Address: 2111 Delaware Ave		EnclosedNone required	(government interest not affection	ng title)
City: St. Paul	8.	Payment Infor		
State: MN Zip:55118		a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 651 454-0640		b. Deposit Acce	ount Number	
Fax Number:		·	Jser Name	
Email Address: donvm@earthlink.net			85/09/2008 MJAMA1 06000071 09	16.11281
9. Signature: Wh	Signature		May 5, 2008 1 FC: 8821 I number of pages including cover	46.18
Donald V. Mag Name of Person		she	et, attachments, and documents:	2
Name of Ferson	- '3'3		ore 0440, or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Donald V. Mager of St. Paul, Minnesota, hereinafter referred to as "patentee", did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in ACTIVATING A VEHICLES OWN BRAKE LIGHTS AND/OR BRAKES WHEN BRAKE LIGHTS ARE SENSED IN FRONT OF THE VEHICLE INCLUDING RESPONSIVELY TO THE PROXIMITY OF AND/OR RATE OF CLOSURE WITH A FORWARD VEHICLE, Patent No. 7365769, dated April 29, 2008; and

Whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent and,

Whereas, Brake LLC, of St. Paul, Minnesota, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 2111 Delaware Ave, St Paul, Minnesota is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the patentee, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the assignee for it's own use and behalf and for it's legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 3.d. day of May, 2008 at St. Paul, Minnesota

Donald V. Mager, Patentee

State of _	mmnesoter)	
County o	f Dakota)	SS:

Before me personally appeared said Donald V. Mager and acknowledged the foregoing to be his free act and deed this 310 day of May, 2008

seal



(notary public)

PATENT REEL: 020945 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 05/09/2008